SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10724/2012 (From the judgment and order dated 02/12/2011 in WPC No.6168/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS' FEDERATION OF INDIA

(REGD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Leave granted.

No stay.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

|COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com